

ASX:TLG

Managing Director Company Update Interview

Talga Resources Ltd ABN 32 138 405 419 1st Floor, 2 Richardson St, West Perth, WA 6005 T: +61 8 9481 6667 F: +61 8 9322 1935

www.talgaresources.com

Corporate Information

ASX Codes TLG, TLGOA Shares on issue 202.4m Options (listed) 44.9m Options (unlisted) 33.5m

Company Directors Terry Stinson Non-Executive Chairman

Mark Thompson Managing Director

Grant Mooney Non-Executive Director

Stephen Lowe Non-Executive Director

Ola Mørkved Rinnan Non-Executive Director Talga Resources Ltd (**ASX:TLG**) ("**Talga**" or "**the Company**") is pleased to provide a company update by Managing Director, Mark Thompson, via a video interview.

The interview is available on the Company website under Announcements & Reports / Media Coverage or by clicking on the link below:

http://www.talgaresources.com/irm/content/media-coverage.aspx?RID=302

For further information, visit www.talgaresources.com or contact:

Mark Thompson Managing Director Talga Resources Ltd T: + 61 (08) 9481 6667

